

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 386 OF 2006

ANUJA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.386 OF 2006

Anuja Kumari

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Sachin Sharma

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.

(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,

April 16, 2007.

